4/8/5 04-20-2005	M COVER SHEET OCUMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U	ne attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Submission Type: 102984978 □ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
□ Corrective Document	Execution Dates: 4/16/2004	
Reel # 015334 Frame # 0345	2	
3. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy M. Russo	Dother Execution Dates: 4/16/2004 4. Name and address of receiving party Name: Chip-Mender, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 2465 City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94551 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Traditional fidelites a decreases attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent Application Entitled:	B. Patent No.(s): 6,254,299 Patent Entitled: "PAINT APPLICATOR SYSTEM"	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Mark Lauer 6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 245 Pleasanton, CA 94566	8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mark Lauer	4-14 2-	
Mark Lauer Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>4-14-05</u> Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on April 14, 2005.

Mark Lauer

uer

04/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000072 6254299

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0501

05-20-2904	Attorney Docket No.: 100-001			
FORM PTO-1595				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 102749269	original documents or copy thereof:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy M. Russo 5. 17. 0 4	2. Name and address of receiving party: Chip-Mender, Inc. Name: Chip Mender Corporation P.O. Box 2465 Street Address: P.O. Box 24165			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	City: Livermore 94551 TR			
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: CA ZIP: 94560 			
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
Execution Date(s): <u>4/16/2004</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,254,299			
Patent Application Entitled:	Patent Entitled: "PAINT APPLICATOR SYSTEM"			
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Mark Lauer	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 245 Pleasanton, CA 94566	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
r loadaritori, O/C 34000				
	Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Mark Lauar	5-14-04			
Mark Lauer Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.				
Mark Lauer				
Mark Lauei	Date E			
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
	Date 05/19/2004 DBYRNE 01 FC: 8021			
The state of the s	PATENT			
	REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0502			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY M. RUSSO, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an

individual having a mailing address of 1529 Arrowhead Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, is		
the owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,254,299, entitled "PAINT APPLICATOR SYSTEM,"		
issued July 3, 2001 (hereinafter referred to as THE PATENT);		
Chip - Mender, Inc. TR 4-5-05 WHEREAS, CHIP-MENDER CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as		
WHEREAS, CHIP-MENDER CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as		
ASSIGNEE), a California Corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box-24165, 2465		

Livermore, CA 94550, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT; 94551 TR 4.05-05

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT, and in any reissued or reexamined patent based on THE PATENT, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Timothy M. Russo

Inventor's Printed Name

DATE

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)

On this /// day of // On this /// day of // On this // 2004, before me personally came the above named Timothy M. Russo, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

so attacked

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0503

TR 04-05-05

State of California		OPTIONAL SECTION
County of Alameda		
On Any 1/6 2004 before	re me. Edward B.Belmont, Notary	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
On April 16, 2004 before me, Edward B. Belmont, Notary Public, personally appeared:		⊠ INDIVIDUAL
Timothy M. Russo -		_
		CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed		TITLE(S)
		\square partner(s) \square limited
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by		□ PARTNER(S) □ LIMITED
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		☐ GENERAL
Witness my hand and official seal.		\square attorney-in-fact
·		☐ TRUSTEE
		☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
Edward B. Belmont		☐ other
		i.
EDWARD B. BELMONT COMMISSION 1406082 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA E ALAMEDA COUNTY My commission exps March 19, 2007		SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT	OPTIONAL SECTION	
DESCRIBED AT THE RIGHT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT		cigh mand by
	Patent	
ALTHOUGH THE DATA REQUESTED HERE IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW, IT COULD PREVENT FRAUDULENT	OT COULD	
REATTACHMENT OF THIS FORM.		JMEN I / / / / / / /

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0504